TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM519467

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vigo Video LLC		04/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bytedance Ltd.	
Street Address:	Scotia Centre, 4th Floor, Willow House	
Internal Address:	Cricket Square P.O. Box 2804	
City:	George Town	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1112	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87960683	VIGO VIDEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: B. Brett Heavner

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Finnegan LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14972.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Brett Heavner
SIGNATURE:	/B. Brett Heavner/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of VIGO VIDEO 87960683#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0509

900494616

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

Vigo Video LLC, a limited liability company of California located and residing at 3434 Downing Avenue, Glendale, California 91208 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark VIGO VIDEO and of the U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/960,683 therefor ("the Trademark").

Bytedance Ltd. a limited liability company, having a business address at Cricket Square P.O. Box 2804 Scotia Centre, 4th Floor, Willow House George Town, Cayman Islands KY1-1112 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark and all associated rights and goodwill.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

VIGO VI	DEO/KIC
Ву:	
Name:	John Deyto
Title:	CEO, Co-Founder of ViGO Video
Date:	April 2, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 04/17/2019